Process Sealed Miniature Toggle
Specifi cations
R
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.
AST Rev D 05/2026

Contacts Copper Alloy, Silver Plated
Terminals Copper Alloy, Silver Plated
Ordering Information
1. Series AST 1 1 T N H Q
AST
2. Number of Poles
1 = SPDT
2 = DPDT
3 = 3PDT Only available with N bushing
3. Switch Function
1 = ON-NONE-ON
2 = ON-NONE-(ON)
3 = ON-OFF-ON
4 = (ON)-OFF-(ON)
5 = ON-OFF-(ON)
6 = ON-ON-ON Only in DPDT models
4. Actuator
T = 7.62mm, standard
S = 12.70mm, standard
P1 = 7.62mm, plastic, anti-static
P2 = 12.70mm, plastic, anti-static
5. Bushing
E = 8.89mm, threaded, 1/4-40 UNS-2A
N = 6.10mm, non-threaded
6. Terminals
B = Solder lug
C = PC pin
D = Quick Connect
H = Horizontal mount, right angle PC pin; HS = Snap-in Only available with N style bushing
V = Vertical mount, right angle PC pin Only available with N style bushing
S20 = PC pin with support bracket; V20 = Snap-in support bracket Only available with N style bushing
S25 = PC pin with support bracket  Only available with N style bushing
7. Contacts
Q = Silver plated
R = Gold plated
G = Gold over Silver plated
pecifi cationsSppecifications
R
AST
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.
AST Rev D 05/2026
Process Sealed Miniature Toggle
2 of 6
Switch Function
Actuator Options
Actuator lengths shown with N bushing, subtract 2.15mm for E bushing
Function
Toggle Position
1 ON NONE ON
2 ON NONE (ON)
3 ON OFF ON
4 (ON) OFF (ON)
5 ON OFF (ON)
Terminals 2-3 - 2-1
3
2
1
POS. 3
POS. 2
POS. 1
EPOXY SEAL
4.70
[.19]